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\ Republic of the Philippines .
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION

S Regional Office VII

BAGONG PILIPINAS

EXAMINATION

ADVISORY

(s,

Real Estate Brokers
Licensure Examination

April 22, 2025




All examinees are required to bring the following:
1.Notice of Admission (NOA)
2.Two (2) or more pencils
3.Ballpens with BLACK ink only
4.0ne (1) piece long brown envelope
5.0ne (1) piece long transparent and non-colored plastic envelope
6. Calculators with the following features only addition, subtraction,
multiplication, division trigometric, function. logarithm, and xy
NOTE: Only one basic calculator shall be allowed inside the
examination room. Calculators shall be inspected and have to be
reset before the start of the examination.
7. Bring food and water. It must be packed in transparent containers.
- Food deliveries are not allowed.
« Schools, review center, co-examinees or any group are not allowed
to distribute food or drinks outside or inside the testing center

premises, even during break time.

(o]

NOTE:
We discourage the bringing of vehicle to prevent towing, as there is

no available parking space within the premises of the testing site.

Please notify the room watcher if there is a discrepancy in your name,
date of birth and school. Provide a copy of your PSA Birth Certificate

and Transcript of Records.
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PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

PROGRAM OF THE REAL ESTATE BROKERS LICENSURE EXAMINATION
TO BE HELD ON APRIL 22, 2025

DATE AND TIME SUBJECTS WEIGHT

TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 2025

7.00AM. — TA45AM GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS AND
FILLING-OUT OF FORMS
8:00AM. — 10:00 A.M. GENERAL/FUNDAMENTALS OF REAL 25%
ESTATE SERVICE
11.00AM - 1.00P.M SPECIAL AND TECHNICAL KNOWLEDGE 25%
200P.M. — 6:00 P.M. PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE 50%
100%

COVERAGE OF EXAMINATION FOR:

GENERAL/FUNDAMENTALS
1. Fundamentals of Property Ownership;
2. Code of Ethics and Responsibilities;
3. Legal Requirements for Real Estate Service (R.A 9646/IRR);
4. Real Estate Laws and Taxation (Agri Law, CARPER, R.A. No. 7160/8424, etc)

SPECIAL AND TECHNICAL KNOWLEDGE

Subdivision Development (incl., P.D. 957, B.P. 220, P.D. 7279, etc.)
Condominium Concept and other Types of Real Estate Holding
Legal Aspect of Sale, Mortgage, and Lease

Documentation and Registration

PoONPE

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

Real Estate Brokerage Practice

Real Estate Finance and Economics
Urban and Land Use

Planning, Development, and Zoning
Basic Principles of Ecology

Basic Appraisal for Real Estate Brokers

oukwnhE

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Check or verify your school/building assignments at the PRC official website
(www.prc.gov.ph) or through the Notices/Announcements to be posted at the PRC
premises two (2) to three (3) working days before the date of examination. Bring your
NOTICE OF ADMISSION when you verify your school/building assignment. Visit your
school/building assignment prior to the day of the examination.

2. Report to the school/building assignment before (5:30 a.m.) on the first day of
examination to verify your room and seat number. Be punctual. Late examinees will
not be admitted.

PRC Building Paredes St., Sampaloc www,prc.gov.ph Philippine International Convention Center
Manila, 1008 Philippines Sotto St., Pasay City, 1307 Philippines


http://www.prc.gov.ph/
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3. Examinees are required to wear the following attire every examination day:

Male:  White polo or shirt with collar (without any seal, logo or mark)
Decent slacks or pants

Female: White blouse or shirt with collar (without any seal, logo or mark)
Decent skirt or pants

4. Bring the following on examination day:

Notice of Admission

Official Receipt

Two or more pencils (No. 2)

Ball pen with BLACK INK ONLY

One (1) piece Long Brown Envelope

One (1) piece Long Transparent (non-colored) Plastic Envelope (for keeping your
valuables and other allowed items)

g. Calculators with the following features only addition, subtraction, multiplication, division
trigometric, function. logarithm, and x¥

~oo0oTp

Only one basic calculator shall be allowed inside the examination room. Calculators
shall be inspected and have to be reset before the start of the examination.

5. The following are PROHIBITED inside the examination premises/rooms.

a. Books, notes, review materials, and other printed materials containing coded
data/information/formula.

b. Calculators which are programmable or with embedded functions especially
CASIO FX991ES and CASIO FX-991ES plus

c. APPLE, SAMSUNG AND OTHER SMART WATCHES, CELLULAR PHONES, EAR
PLUGS, TRANSMITTERS, PORTABLE COMPUTERS, BLUETOOTH AND OTHER
ELECTRONIC GADGETS/DEVICES WHICH MAY BE USED TO STORE OR
RETRIEVE DATA/INFORMATION AND/OR TO COMMUNICATE FOR WHATEVER
PURPOSE

d. Bags of any kind (ladies’ bag, shoulder bags, attaché case, backpacks, etc.)

e. Other examination aids not stated in this program.

The rules on the conduct of bodily search, inspection of personal belongings of the
examinees, and the seizure/confiscation of prohibited items during the licensure exam
(Annex A of PRC Memorandum Order No. 57, s. 2020) shall be strictly observed.

6. Examinees and examination personnel are encouraged to observe the minimum
health standards per DOH Circular No. 0324 (s. 2023)* throughout the conduct
of the examination

7. Read carefully and follow the instructions on your NOTICE OF ADMISSION and
EXAMINEES GUIDE.
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NOTE: PERSONAL BELONGINGS BROUGHT BY AN EXAMINEE SHALL BE FOR HIS/HER
OWN ACCOUNT. THE PRC WILL NOT BE ANSWERABLE FOR ANY SUCH ITEM OR
PERSONAL BELONGING THAT MIGHT BE LOST DURING THE EXAM WITHOUT FAULT OR
NEGLIGENCE ON ITS PART

Manila, Philippines
January 27, 2025

APPROVED:

OFELIA C. BINAG

Chairperson
Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

S A

ATTY. VE T. BAUTISTA
Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

1 Updated Health Protocols Following the Lifting of the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency

PRBRAE/D-SRB

OCB/LTB/MADC/an
MADC



PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION

School : 4/F GMC PLAZA BUILDING

Address : LEGAZPI EXTENSION, CORNER MJ CUENCO AVE., CEBU CITY

CEBU

REAL ESTATE BROKER
APRIL 22, 2025

Building : Floor : 4TH Room/Grp No. : 1

Seat Last Name First Name Middle Name School Attended

No.

1 ABAD JOEL BON PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-MANILA

2 ABARQUEZ JONABELLE ROSAROSO LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

3 ABAY-ABAY MARY ROSE BERDIDA UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

4 ABLONG MARIGOLD GIDUCOS TRIMEX COLLEGES, INC(FOR TRIMEX
INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY)-
LAGUNA

5 ACAIN SHIENA JAANI LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

6 ACENAS CELESTE NOTARTE LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

7 AGOSTO PORTIA JOY PREMARION PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-
DASMARINAS

8 ALEGUIOJO GRACE TIGUSAN LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

9 ALEGUIOJO MHYL LABANDERO LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

10 ALFORNON AILEEN ANGELA SARDA UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

11 ALIDON ALMIRAH MARCO SAINT PAUL SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL
STUDIES

12 ALMONIA JOVIE ANN ANINO UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

13 ALON JUNIE BATAYOLA UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

14 AMANCIA BABY JEAN PAGDATO TRIMEX COLLEGES, INC(FOR TRIMEX
INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY)-
LAGUNA

15 AMIGO LAILANIE YBIOSA LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

16 ANDAYA SHERYL DEJETO LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

17 ANG GENELYN ENGUIO UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

18 ANQUI MAE SHEL PESIGAN UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

19 AQUINO LIZ ARDEN APOSTOL UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

20 ARABIS MEIN-LYN ROSE VALENCIANO CRONASIA FOUNDATION COLLEGE, INC -
GENERAL SANTOS

21 BACHO DOROTHY CAPANGPANGAN LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

22 BACOR ROMEO JR POMICPIC LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

23 BARRIA MARIA GINA CATANYAG LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

24 BAS PRITZEL RESGONIA LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

25 BATION JOEAN BALATAYO LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

26 BELGA GWENDOLYN SOBIONO LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

27 BENITEZ JEROME D. LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

28 BINGHAY JO ANNLY SAGUINDEL ASIAN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

29 BOMEDIANO CYLWIN SUMAYLO LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

30 BRIONES ROSLIE ARNAIZ UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

31 BUTRON MARY FRANCES SERRA UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

32 CABALLERO MELIN DE LOS SANTOS UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

33 CABALLES KAREN ABELLA TRIMEX COLLEGES, INC(FOR TRIMEX
INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY)-
LAGUNA

34 CABANIG SEAN KIMBERLY CAPANGPANGAN UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

35 CABILAN RECEL LUMIGUID UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

36 CABUNILAS RUTHCHEL CANABANO LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

37 CACHUELA MICHIELEN ALIVIO HOLY CROSS OF DAVAO COLLEGE

38 CAGAY NADIA ALFANTE LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

39 CALIGNER JELIAN MAE ELECCION LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

40 CAMAROTE MARY SUSAN VILAR LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

41 CANARECIO AYESSA TUBAN UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

42 CARAG ALAIN JOSEPH SANCIANCO PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-MANILA

43 CASPE IVEROSE PAJUELAS SOUTHWAY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

44 CASTANARES FAITH ANN SAMSON CRONASIA FOUNDATION COLLEGE, INC -

GENERAL SANTOS



45

46
47

48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

81
82
83
84

85
86
87

88
89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

CEBALLOS

CEMPRON
CERIALES

CHONG
CHUA

CLOMA
COHENA
CONTRERAS
CORDOVA
CORPUS
CRISOSTOMO
CUEVAS

CUEVAS

CURAYAG
DACALOS
DANO
DAYDAY
DE LA CRUZ
DEL MAR
DELA PENA
DIGAL
DIONSON
DIPUTADO
DORADO
EDERA
ENCINA

ESMERO
ESPINA
ESTORCO
ESTRERA
EVANGELISTA
EVANGELISTA
FAMOSO
FERRER

FIEL

FLORES

FLORES
FORMENTERA
FRANCISCO
FRASCO

GABIANA
GALABIN
GAMBE

GEGAWIN
GEMAL

GERALLA
GONZALEZ
GORECHO
GRANADEROS
GUIBONE
GUIRIGAY
GUISADO
HELIADO
HERNANDEZ
IBONA

EDSIE

MICEL
CHESTER

RAY
HENRY

MAY MEXACOLLI
CARMELA

JAN MICHAEL
JOoy

JONAHMER
MYRA

APRIL

CHRISTYLL ANGELLIC

SABRINA ZANE
ROWENA

JOSHUA ALDINE
CHRISTIAN BRYAN
LARA

JOHN EUMIL
RECEL

MERCY

JOEMAR

KURT HEINZ
CHINO BRANT
GENIE MAE LORENA
ROSELYN

MARIVIC

M. THERESE DIANNE
JANZEN

BRIGETTE

IVY ELAINE
MABELLE

JUNE CLYDE

JAN ERWIN

MARIA LOURDES
ARKEEN

GIAN CARLO
CAROL JOSEPH
JOVELYN

PAIGE TIFFANY LOISE
LAURAINE

ANNABELLE
SWEET BENYFEL
JEMARIE

ROBERTO JR
KATHLEEN

RHEA MAE
RAMILIE
JOSMOND JUDE
DIOSDADO
POTENCIANA
MARIA FE
ALISSA ESTER
DOLORES
CHRISTIAN KING
ELVIE

MARINDUQUE

BRINQUEZ
DONGON

ENRIQUEZ
TAN

MINOZA
PANCHO
GRACIOSA
ANDING
PEROS
MAGDALAGA
BORROMEO

PALULLA

ANGEL
VILLACERAN
SENO
ESCOBIDO
SAMANTE
RAMIREZ
LUGA
PINGKI-AN
COGAY
ORCULLO
MIRANDA
LOLO
CORREGIDOR

ESMENA
MEJARES
BORDAGO

ILLANA
RAMADA
DALIGDIG
RAGO
CASTRO
JINGCO

SIASON

NOAY
ESPINO

ALBURO
DE GRACIA
GENITA

PAUYA
PANCHO

JUSOY
MENDOZA
CONCEPCION
BURGOS
PANUNCIAL
AGTA

NALAM
TANECA
DINOSO
TANO

TRIMEX COLLEGES, INC(FOR TRIMEX
INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY)-
LAGUNA

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

TRIMEX COLLEGES, INC(FOR TRIMEX
INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY)-
LAGUNA

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

SAINT PAUL SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL
STUDIES

UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-MANILA
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-
DASMARINAS

PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-
DASMARINAS

UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-MANILA
SAINT COLUMBAN COLLEGE-PAGADIAN CITY
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-MANILA
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

UNIVERSITY OF THE IMMACULATE
CONCEPTION-DAVAO

UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

TRIMEX COLLEGES, INC(FOR TRIMEX
INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY)-
LAGUNA

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-
DASMARINAS

PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-MANILA

SAINT PAUL SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL
STUDIES

UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
SOUTHWAY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-MANILA
PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-MANILA
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-MANILA



100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

118

119

120
121

122

123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

143
144
145
146
147
148

149
150
151
152
153
154
155

156

IGOT

IGOT
ILUSTRISIMO
INTING
ISRAEL
JILHANI
KABRISTANTE
LABAJO

LAO
LASTIMADO
LASTIMOSA
LAURO
LAZAGA
LEBUIT
LIBRES

LIM

LLENES
LOPEZ

LOZANO

LUMASAG

MADAJE
MAGDADARO

MAHINAY

MANACAP
MANATAD
MAPUTI
MARTE
MASAYA
MATAS
MATBAGON
MEDALLO
MEJARES
MELECIO
MONTANO

MONTEMAYOR
MONTERA
MORALES
MORI

NERY

NOAY
OBERES
OCADO
OGAYA

OPONE
ORACION
PACRES
PAGOBO
PANAL
PASIGNAJEN

PATRICIO
PENALOZA
PEPITO
PEREZ
PIQUERO
PLANDO
PRECIADOS

RABADO

HILARIE JULS
RAY AIKO

JOJI

RAY MARC
JULIET
JILHASSIR
CHARRY
CHARISSE
JSAMM

CARLA

MARIA FE
ROWELA

JADE

RONEL

JOSE EUGENIO
MARK OLIVER
JEROIN

MARY VISMIND

SHANISSE CASEY

LUDEMAR

NINO
GLADYS

LIEZELLE

RUSSELL FALCON
PHOEBE CLAIRE
CRISTY MAE
SHARON

AUSTIN RUSSEL
BUNNY

STEVE

RACHEL
JEFFREY
KRYSTEIL MARIE
VANESSA

CATHERINE
JOCELYN

GRACEL
ANABELLE

MA. MELISSA ANN
RITCHEL

CHARLET

RUELA CHARMAINE
KATJA MIKAELA

VIRGILIA
ADONIS
GENEVIEVE
EGBERT

FE

DIANNA MARIE

CHLEPSY STAR
MICHELLE JERIKA
ELMERA

AMIEL JOSEPH
MARITES

JOHN MAERSK
MARRIANE JOYCE

MARIO

BRACAMONTE
BRACAMONTE
DELA CALZADA
SANCHEZ
PELIAS

POLO
NARCISO
BOISER
ORTEGA
TORRES
HERMIDA
DEVILA
ALABA
BADILES
GUTIEREZ
TAN

RIVERA
AZCUNA

CAPANING

JAMES

CABILLA
ROSELLOSA

CUER

PARAS
CABATINGAN
KADUSALE
JOVITA
CUDERA
PLENOS
AYUDA
FARIOLA
GUCELA
IBARRA
SALVADOR

TACULA
OSABEL
GALOS
MORALES
REVECHE
TORRES
BACULAD
CAMPOMANES
CABANADO

RUFO
GALON

DELA CERNA
AQUE
MAQUITED
CATORCE

ALIVIO
ALCANTARA
PALCONIT
CODIZAR
SOLIS

SUAN
CURAYAG

JUMOAD

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
SOUTHERN CITY COLLEGES
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

SAINT COLUMBAN COLLEGE-PAGADIAN CITY
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

CRONASIA FOUNDATION COLLEGE, INC -
GENERAL SANTOS

TRIMEX COLLEGES, INC(FOR TRIMEX
INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY)-
LAGUNA

PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-
DASMARINAS

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

SAINT PAUL SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL
STUDIES

SAINT PAUL SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL
STUDIES

UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-MANILA
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

TRIMEX COLLEGES, INC(FOR TRIMEX
INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY)-
LAGUNA

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

SAINT PAUL SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL
STUDIES

UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
SILLIMAN UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-
DASMARINAS

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-
DASMARINAS

SOUTHERN CITY COLLEGES



157
158
159
160

161
162
163
164
165
166
167

168

169
170
171

172
173

174

175

176
177

178
179
180

181
182
183

184
185
186
187
188
189
190

191

192
193
194
195
196

REFAMONTE
REVILLA
REYES
RIZAGA

ROMARATE
RUDILLAS
RUIZ
SABEJON
SACRIS
SAGA
SAMOCINO

SANCHEZ

SANTILLAN
SASAKI
SIA

SIA
SOLON

SUNGAHID

TABUCO

TAGLINAO
TAGUD

TALISIC
TAMPARONG
TAN

TAN
TAN
TANGUIN

TARIMAN
TIQUIL
TORRES
TUAN
TUMABINI
URSABIA
USARAGA

uy

VALENCIA
VILLAMOR
VILLARIN

WEATHERFORD

YAP

MA. FE

MA. RUBIE
JOAN
JOSHUA JR

SHEILA MARIE
JOSEPH

AMY

JUNNEL

MARY GRACE
EVANGELINE
NICA

ANALYN

JANZEL
GIFTEE
CANDICE JOY

KIMBERLY JEAN
RODELIO

MARICEL

MAILYN

ELISAR
NIEL JOHN

EARL MATT
ARCHIE
JOSE LOUIS MIGUEL

LOVIGILDO JR
WENDELL
BIANCA MARIE

JHON MICHAEL
EMELLIE
RALPH
ANALYN
EMMANUEL
SHIELA NICA
VAN ALLYN

JOSHUA LORENZO

SARAH JEAN
JENNIFER MARIE
REX

GENEVE

PAUL TIMOTHY

DUMALUAN
GEORPE
PALES
HONORIDEZ

GESTOLE
OBOD
SOQUINO
COS

LUGA
CABALLERO
AGOCOY

AGUILAR

BUTANAS
LUCENO
AMADO

CASAS
VILLANUEVA

AMPLAYO

CUSTODIO

LUMANG
RESTIFICAR

LARIDA
BATO
WEE

SISON
BREGONDOT
SERGIO

CASQUEJO
CENIZA
SABILLO
MALINAO
MINGO
CATAYAS
MACABUDBUD

GILLEGEAN

BACATIO
GANGE
CABALLERO
LIPALAM
ROJAS

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCSTFZ

age 1 of 1
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

TRIMEX COLLEGES, INC(FOR TRIMEX
INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY)-
LAGUNA

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

CRONASIA FOUNDATION COLLEGE, INC -
GENERAL SANTOS

CRONASIA FOUNDATION COLLEGE, INC -
GENERAL SANTOS

UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
COLLEGE OF ST. JOHN-ROXAS

SAINT PAUL SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL
STUDIES

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

TRIMEX COLLEGES, INC(FOR TRIMEX
INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY)-
LAGUNA

TRIMEX COLLEGES, INC(FOR TRIMEX
INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY)-
LAGUNA

CRONASIA FOUNDATION COLLEGE, INC -
GENERAL SANTOS

UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

TRIMEX COLLEGES, INC(FOR TRIMEX
INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY)-
LAGUNA

UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

DE LA SALLE- COLLEGE OF SAINT BENILDE,
INC.

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY-MANILA

SAINT PAUL SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL
STUDIES

UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
SOUTHWAY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

TRIMEX COLLEGES, INC(FOR TRIMEX
INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY)-
LAGUNA

iIACADEMY, INC. (FOR. INFORMATION AND
COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY)

LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)
LYCEUM OF ALABANG (for. NCST)

GARDNER COLLEGE DILIMAN, INC.(FOR
INFORMATICS COLL. QC,INC-NORTH EDSA)

REMINDER: USE SAME NAME IN ALL EXAMINATION FORMS. IF THERE IS AN ERROR IN SPELLING AND OTHER DATA KINDLY REQUEST YOUR
ROOM WATCHERS TO CORRECT IT ON THE FIRST DAY OF EXAMINATION. REPORT TO YOUR ROOM ON OR BEFORE 6:30 A.M. LATE EXAMINEES

WILL NOT BE ADMITTED.
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